OP \$40.00 2450379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM494739

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Receiving Party to a Security Interest Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amy Dukoff	FORMERLY Amy Dukoff-Toro	10/15/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amy Dukoff	
Street Address:	205 East 63rd Street	
Internal Address:	Apt. 6D	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450379	H&H BAGELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6312494508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-249-7500

Email: torourke@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke
Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. O'Rourke
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. O'Rourke/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Security Interest Address Change Reg No 2450379#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0295

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY TO A SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

This Change of Address of Receiving Party to a Security Interest Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 15, 2018 from Amy Dukoff-Toro also known as Amy Dukoff, an individual having a principal place of business at 205 East 63rd Street, Apt #6D, New York, New York 10065 ("ASSIGNEE"), in the Security Interest Agreement recorded at Reel: 004876 and Frame: 0318.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has a security interest in the trademark Registration No. 2450379 for the trademark H&H Bagels (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to change the correspondence data to the new address Amy Dukoff, 205 East 63rd Street, Apt. #6D, New York, New York 10065 and email: amydukoff@icloud.com.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

BY

Name: Amy Dukoff

REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 10/19/2018